
County Grantee Contact Info Email Contact Info (after hours) Equipment Location Latitude Longitude
Alameda City of Berkeley, Marina Division Sean Crothers, Harbor Master scrothers@ci.berkeley.ca.gov (510) 981-6744 or (510) 649-5892 (24/7) 201 University Ave Berkley 94710 37.863815 -122.312402

Alameda City of Oakland, Fire Department 27 Battalion Chief Chris Landry (510) 755-5788 clandry@oaklandca.gov (510) 238-4044 (24/7) 8501 Pardee Dr, Oakland, CA 37.792945 -122.266077

Alameda City of Oakland, Fire Department 3 Battalion Chief Chris Landry (510) 755-5788 clandry@oaklandca.gov (510) 238-4044 (24/7) 1445 14th Street Oakland 94612 37.811077 -122.292782

Alameda City of Oakland, Lake Merritt Battalion Chief Chris Landry (510) 755-5788 clandry@oaklandca.gov (510) 238-4044 (24/7) 47 Clay Street, Oakland, CA 37.807623 -122.255445

Alameda East Bay Regional Park District Jeff Manley (510) 604-5195 or Scott Possin (510) 277-5474 jmanley@ebparks.org (510) 881-1833 (24/7) Police/Fire Dispatch 1231 McKay Ave., Alameda 94501 37.768325 -122.279045

Alameda Port of Oakland Desmond DeMoss (510) 627-1469 DDemoss@portoakland.com (510) 773-9991 651 Maritime Street, Oakland 94610 37.807552 -122.313743

Butte Butte County Fire Department Chad Porter, Captain (530) 538-7111 chad.porter@fire.ca.gov Emergency Command Center (530) 538-6840 Kelly Ridge Fire Station 64 (22 Walnut Avenue, Oroville, CA) 39.513664 -121.486419
Contra Costa City of Pittsburg Laura Wright (925) 252-4114 lwright@ci.pittsburg.ca.us Laura Wright (925) 252-4114 65 Civic Avenue, Pittsburg, CA 94565 38.019931 -121.891743

Contra Costa City of Richmond, Fire Department 64 Genevieve Pastor-Cohen, CEM (510) 685-6402 Genevieve_pastor-cohen@ci.richmond.ca.us (510) 685-6402 (24/7) 4801 Bayview Ave., Richmond 94804 37.914221 -122.323591

Contra Costa City of Richmond, Port Genevieve Pastor-Cohen, CEM (510) 685-6402 / James Matzorkis, 

Port Director (510) 620-6784

Genevieve_pastor-cohen@ci.richmond.ca.us (510) 215-4606 (24/7) 1311 Canel Blvd., Richmond 94804 37.909644 -122.365933

Contra Costa

Contra Costa County Fire Protection District, Fire 

Station 85

Captain Whit McDonald
jmacd@cccfpd.org

(925) 933-1313 2331 Loveridge Road, Pittsburg, CA  94565
38.005704 -121.871026

Contra Costa Contra Costa County, Health/Haz Fahlon Zappelli (925) 655-3239 fahlon.zappelli@hsd.cchealth.org Fahlon Zappellli (925) 655-3232 (24/7) 2467 Waterbird Way, Martinez CA  94553 38.005491 -122.086039

Contra Costa East Bay Regional Park District Jeff Manley (510) 604-5195 or Scott Possin (510) 277-5474 jmanley@ebparks.org (510) 881-1833 (24/7) Police/Fire Dispatch 900 B Dornan Dr., Richmond 94801 37.914545 -122.383407

Contra Costa

East Bay Regional Park District Point Pinole 

(pending approval)

Brett Witmer (510) 544-3063
bwitmer@ebparks.org Brett Witmer (510) 292-7941 3000 Atlas Road, Richmond, CA 94801

Del Norte Crescent City, Harbor District Tim Petrick, Harbor Master (707) 464-6174 (Office) tpetrick@ccharbor.com Maintenance cell (707) 954-4588 (24/7) 101 Citizens Dock Rd Crescent City, 95531 41.749533 -124.183200
Del Norte Yurok Tribe Environmental Program Kori Ellien (707) 954-0462 kellien@yuroktribe.nsn.us Kori Ellien, ERE Project Manager (707) 954-0462 (cell) 190 Klamath Blvd., Klamath, CA 95548 41.350878 -123.874050

El Dorado South Lake Tahoe Fire/PD (pending delivery) Jim Drennan (530) 542-6152 jdrennan@cityofslt.us Jim Drennan (530) 542-6152 2101 Lake Tahoe Blvd South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Humboldt

Cher-Ae Heights Indian Community of the 

Trinidad Rancheria

Ron Sundberg (707) 599-0135 / (707) 825-2731 ronsundberg@trinidadrancheria.com Ron Sundberg, Environmental Director (707) 599-0135 (707) 825-2731 1 Cher-Ae Lane Trinidad, 95570
41.053401 -124.129092

Humboldt Humboldt Bay Harbor, Rec Con Dst Cory Mooers (707) 834-5392 cmooers@humboldtbay.org Chris Mikkelsen (707) 499-0500 9126 Shelter Cove Road, Shelter Cove, CA 95589 40.028566 -124.065416

Humboldt Humboldt Bay Harbor, Rec Con Dst Cory Mooers (707) 834-5392 cmooers@humboldtbay.org Chris Mikkelsen (707) 499-0500 601 Startare Drive, Eureka,  95501 40.483003 -124.094185
Humboldt City of Eureka Community Services Donald Wilkes (707) 441-4230 dwilkes@ci.eureka.ca.gov (707) 499-9754 West 14th Street, Eureka, CA 40.794136 -124.177815

Imperial Cocopah Indian Tribe Michael Fila (928) 627-6502 or (928) 750-6612 Filam@cocopah.com Michael Fila (928) 627-6502 or (928) 750-6612 14515 S Veterans Drive Samarton, AZ 85350 32.616111 -114.767778

Inyo Bishop Paiute Tribe (partial) Brian Adkins Environmental Director (760) 784-1423 brian.adkins@bishoppaiute.org (760) 784-1423 50 Tu Su Lane, Bishop, CA 37.362105 -118.417798

Inyo
Inyo County Office of Emergency Services Mikaela Torres (760) 937-0170

mtorres@inyocounty.us (760) 937-0170 750 S. Clay Street, Independence, CA 36.475211 -118.113372

Ione 

Buena Vista Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians (pending 

approval)
Ivan R. Senock, M.A. (530) 588-1410 ivan@bvtribe.com Ivan R. Senock, M.A. (530) 588-1410

4650 Coal Mine Rd, Ione, CA 95640
Lake City of Lakeport Ron Ladd (707) 416-8458 rladd@cityoflakeport.com Ron Ladd (707) 416-8458 591 Martin St, Lakeport CA, 95453 39.022478 -122.551070

Lake Lake County Watershed Protection District Angela De Palma-Dow (530) 304-1809 Angela.DePalma-Dow@lakecountyca.gov Angela De Palma-Dow (530) 304-1809 Corner of Campbell Ln & S. Main, Lakeport, CA 39.014529 -122.545922

Los Angeles City of Avalon Harbor Department Orne Carstarphen (310) 510-0535 Orne@cityofavalon.com   (310) 510-0535 1 Falls Canyon Road, Avalon CA 90704 33.340954 -118.335762

Los Angeles County of Los Angeles Beaches & Harbors Jose Bedolla (310)  901-9116 or Ken Foreman (424) 526-7840 kforemanSr@bh.lacounty.gov Jose Bedolla (310) 901-9116 or Ken Foreman (424) 526-7840 Marina del Rey 13524 Bali Way CA 90292 33.980130 -118.439066

Madera
Madera County Sheriff's Office Office Number: (559) 675-7770

amy.roussell@maderacounty.com (559) 831-1496 48267 Liberty Dr, Oakhurst, CA 37.340985 -119.66719

Marin Marin County Fire Department Tomalas Station Chief Bret McTigue (415) 473-6095 bmctigue@marincounty.org Chief Bret McTigue (415) 473-6717 (moved from Parks & Open Space) 100 Commodore Webster Dr Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 Pending Pending

Marin Richardson's Bay Regional Agency Jim Malcolm, Harbor Administrator (415) 971-3919 jmalcolm@marincounty.org Harbor Administrator, Richardson's Bay Regional Agency (415) 971-3919 2100 Bridgeway Sausalito, CA 94965 (Army Corp Yard) 37.863513 -122.495015

Marin Marin County Fire Department (pending delivery) Chief Bret McTigue (415) 473-6095 bmctigue@marincounty.org Chief Bret McTigue (415) 473-6717 100 Commodore Webster Dr Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 Pending Pending

Mendocino Noyo Harbor District Anna Neumann (707) 964-4719 noyohd@yahoo.com (707) 964-4719 (after hours service) 19101 South Harbor Drive Fort Bragg CA 95439 39.425317 -123.808732

Monterey City of Monterey, Fire Department Justin Cooper, Division Chief (831) 646-3900 cooper@monterey.org Duty Officer (831) 901-5002 (24/7) 100 Lighthouse Ave - Building 308, Monterey, CA 93940 36.609133 -121.895350
Orange City of Newport Beach Paul Blank (949) 270-8158 office (949) 547-7265 cell rreyes@newportbeachca.gov or KBorsting@newportbeachca.gov (562) 241-0098 1600 W. Balboa Blvd, Newport Beach, CA 92663 33.362878 -117.552304

Orange Orange County Sheriff's Department Harbor Patrol Deputy Devin Fischer (949) 723-1002 dfischer@ocsheriff.gov (949) 723-1002 1901 Bayside Dr, Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 33.36114 -117.530043

Orange Orange County Sheriff's Department Harbor Patrol Deputy Devin Fischer (949) 723-1002 dfischer@ocsheriff.gov (949) 723-1002 24399 Dana Drive, Dana Point, CA 92629 33.46033 -117.703970

Orange Orange County Sheriff's Department Harbor Patrol Deputy Devin Fischer (949) 723-1002 dfischer@ocsheriff.gov (949) 723-1002 25005 Dana Drive, Dana Point, CA 92629 33.457588 -117.692993

Orange City of Huntington Beach Bryan Kistler (714) 375-8400 bkistler@surfcity-hb.org Bryan Kistler (714) 375-8400 Fire Station #6 18591 Edwards Street, HB, CA 92648 33.676504 -118.063371

Placer Company 98 (managed by CalFire-known as Alta 

Fire Protection)

Chief Don Belden (916) 240-8759 dbelden@ncblasting.com Chief Don Belden (916) 240-8759 33950 Alta Bonneynook Rd, Alta CA 39.122428 -120.483723

Placer 
Placer County Environmental Health Jessica Gallagher (530) 488-0984 jgallagher@placer.ca.gov (530) 488-0984

775 Lake N Lake Blvd. Ste 203 Tahoe City, CA 96145
39.173840 -120.138580

Plumas

Peninsula Fire District Andrew Courtright (530) 259-2306

acourtright@me.com  Fire Chief Gary Pini penfire@frontiernet.net 

(530) 259-2306 Peninsula Fire Protection District Station 2 (801 Golf Club Road; Lake 

Almanor, CA 96137)

40.145197 -121.084131

Plumas Plumas County Environmental Health / OES Carson Wingfield  (530) 258-6772 (530) 283-6343 Quincy Fire House 49 Alta Ave, Quincy 39.934730 -120.901860

Riverside Morongo Band of Mission Indians Floyd Velasquez (951) 755-5309 fvelasquez@morongo-nsn.gov; Kgaines@morongo-nsn.gov (951) 849-7193 11581 Potero Road, Banning, CA 92220 33.953952 -116.829670

Sacramento City of Sacramento, Fire Department Brian Mefford (916) 767-2292 or Chris Kerhulas (916) 808-4882 (916) 

208-9743

bmefford@sacfire.org both numbers answered 24/7 2812 Meadowview Road Sacramento, CA 38.477987 -121.476527

Sacramento River Delta Fire District Christopher McPeak (925) 487-1404 cmcpeak.fire@gmail.com Christopher McPeak (925) 487-1404 (cell) or 916-777-8701 (24/7 emergency) 16969 Jackson Slough Road, Isleton, CA 38.142100 -121.616920

San Bernardino San Bernardino County Fire Protection District Ed Segura, (909) 387-5542 or Greg Seigler (909) 208-9629 esegura@sbcfire.org Greg Seigler (909) 208-9629 100 Safari Dr. Needles, CA 92415 34.821611 -114.599294

San Diego City of Oceanside, Dept. of Harbors & Beaches Richard Green (760) 435-4032 rgreen@ci.oceanside.ca.us Richard Green, Harbor Manager (760) 801-0332 Oceanside Harbor Boat Launch 33.204586 -117.392756

San Francisco San Francisco, Fire Department Asst. Deputy Chief Michael Cochrane (415) 558-3680 (o) or (415) 238-5266 (m) michael.cochrane@sfgov.org (415) 238-5266 (24/7)  Pier 22 1/2 (SF Fire Dpt Station 35), San Francisco 94105 37.790019 -122.388361

San Francisco San Francisco, Police Marine Patrol Sgt Keith Matthews (415) 409-1020 office (415) 378-5402 cell keith.matthews@sfgov.org Keith Matthews (415) 378-5402 or Dept Operations Center (415) 553-1071 450 Jefferson St, San Francisco 37.807691 -122.422121

San Francisco San Francisco, Port Daley Dunham (415) 274-0454 daley.dunham@sfport.com (415) 274-0400 (24/7) Pier 50 SF 94111 37.773680 -122.382249
San Joaquin Port of Stockton Steve Bender (510) 909-8407 sbender@stocktonport.com (209) 946-0246 (24/7) 122 Hooper Drive, Stockton, CA 37.943424 -121.354495

San Luis Obispo Port San Luis Harbor District Chris Munson, Planner/Analyst (805) 595-5431 / Port San Luis Harbor 

District (805) 595-5431

chrism@portsanluis.com Planner/Analyst, Port of San Luis Harbor District (805) 595-5431 3950 Avila Beach Dr. - trailer is located at Harbor Terrace 

Avila Beach, CA 93424

35.176800 -120.755300

San Mateo City of Brisbane Marina Andrew Rehberg, Harbor Master (650) 583-6975 arehberg@brisbaneca.org Andrew Rehberg Cell (415) 519-6234 400 Sierra Point Parkway Brisbane, CA 94005 37.402364 -122.225214

San Mateo City of Foster, Fire Department M. Powns (650) 522-7909 mpowns@fostercity.org SMC Public Safety Communications (650) 363-4907 (24/7) 100 Lincoln Center Dr, Foster City, 94404 37.569581 -122.274056

San Mateo City of South San Francisco Fire Department Matthew Samson (650) 676-7452 matt.samson@ssf.net On Duty Battalion Chief (650) 875-6961 249 Harbor Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080 37.385734 -122.235725

San Mateo San Mateo County Harbor District John Draper (650) 726-4382 jdraper@smharbor.com John Draper (650) 730-7435 1 Johnson Pier, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 37.301063 -122.285515

San Mateo San Mateo County, Fire Station 13 Donald Snaman (650) 306-4150 / Douglas Fry, Fire Chief (650) 740-7202dsnaman@redwoodcityport.com Donald Snaman (650) 306-4150) Port of Redwood City, Wharf 3, West end of Beeger Rd, Redwood City, CA 9406337.506447 -122.211714

San Mateo San Mateo County, OES Jeff Norris (650) 363-4790 jnorris@smcgov.org (650) 363-4790 Dispatch (24/7) Coyote Pt. Marina, 1900 Coyote Pt. Dr. 94401 37.590397 -122.318676

San Mateo Port of Redwood City Jorge Ganoza (650) 421-3243 jganoza@redwoodcityport.com David Fish (650) 924-3011 675 Seaport Blvd, Redwood City, CA 37.302900 -122.123100

Santa Barbara City of Santa Barbara, Waterfront Department Mick Kronman (805) 897-2587 mkronman@santabarbaraca.gov Harbor Dispatch (805) 564-5530 (24/7) 132-A Harbor Way, SB,  93109 34.408400 -119.693042

Santa Barbara Santa Barbara County Fire Tim Gailey (805) 319-0189 / Fire Captain tgailey@countyofsb.org (805) 319-0189 Jalama Beach County Park 9999 Jalama Rd, Lompoc, CA 93436 34.511436 -120.501944

Santa Barbara Santa Barbara County Fire Tim Gailey (805) 319-0189 / Fire Captain tgailey@countyofsb.org (805) 319-0189 132-A Harbor Way, SB,  93109 34.408400 -119.693042

Santa Cruz Santa Cruz Harbor, Port District John Haynes (831) 475-6161 x14 jhaynes@santacruzharbor.org (831) 345-3286 135 5th Ave. Santa Cruz, 95062 36.964056 -122.000348

Siskiyou Siskiyou County CUPA Rick Dean (530) 841-2113 rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us Rick Dean (530) 841-2113 Dunsmuir Fire Department (5915 Dunsmuir Avenue; Dunsmuir, CA 96025)41.209341 -122.272756
Solano City of Suisun City Marina Janet Hull (707) 580-0670 Jhull@suisun.com Dispatch (707) 421-7373 (code 2507) 1240 Kellogg Street Suisun City, CA 94585 38.23423 -122.038859

Sonoma Bodega Bay Fire Department (Sonoma County Fire 

District Station 10)

Justin Fox (707) 875-3700 jfox@sonomacountyfd.org Justin Fox (707) 875-3701 2030 Highway 1, Bodega Bay, CA 94923 38.340870 -123.048435

Sonoma City of Petaluma, Fire Department 3 Fire Prevention Office - Fire Marshal (707) 778-4389 firemarshal@cityofpetaluma.org Sonoma County Dispatch - RedComm (707) 576-1371 Petaluma Airport, 601 Sky Ranch Road, Petaluma, CA 38.242047 -122.612961

Sonoma Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Steve Mosiurchak  (707) 696-2911 steve.mosiurchak@sonoma-county.org (707) 565-2024 8600 Windsor Road; Windsor, CA 95492 38.542595 -122.816369

Sutter Yuba City Fire Department Peter H. Daley, III (530) 822-4698 pdaley@yubacity.net Peter H. Daley, III (530) 822-4698 795 Lincoln Road, Yuba City, CA 95991 39.113048 -121.622243

Ventura
County of Ventura Harbor Department Gary Hirtensteiner (805) 973-5961 or (805) 857-8718 gary.hirtensteiner@ventura.org

(805) 973-5961 or (805) 857-8718 Channel Islands Harbor 3900 Pelican Way Oxnard, CA 93035-4367 34.170000 -119.223056

Ventura Ventura Port District Pat Hummer (805) 642-8618 phummer@venturaharbor.com (805) 947-7900 1603 Anchors Way Drive, ventura, 93001 34.251918 -119.266879
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